Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Satkhira. www.lged.gov.bd



Dated:

Dated:

Memo No: 46.02.8700.001.05.075.18.

Invitation for Tender (Goods) (OTM) Tender Notice Number: 01/2019-20

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible Tenderers as defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned works as per terms and conditions stated below:

Package Gr No. No		Name of Works		Tender security (Tk.)	Time for completion (days)	Price of tender documents (Tk.)			
				pare parts purchase & Repair of Bomag oad Roller-004 (STK-RLV-03-004)		9000.00	30 days	300.00	
1.	Procurement Method				ОТМ				
2.	Source of Funds			:	GOB				
3.	Date, time and place of pre-tender meeting			:	Date: 12 March 2020, Time: 11.00am and Place: Office of the undersigned				
4.	Last date, time and places of selling tender documents			:	Date: 24 March 2020, Time: During Office hours Places: Office of the undersigned/The Upazila Engineer, Sadar, Satkhira/The Deputy Commissioner, Satkhira/The Superintendent of Police, Satkhira/The Executive Engineer, LGED, Khulna.				
5.	Last date, time and places of receiving tender			:	Date: 25 March 2020, Time: 1.00 pm and Receiving Places: Office of the undersigned.				
6.	Date, time and place of opening of tender			:	Date: 25 March 2020, Time: 02.00 pm and Place: Office of the undersigned				
7.	Tender shall be valid for a period of 30 days after tender opening and must be accompanied by the tender security specified above. Interested tenderer may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned and purchase the tender documents in cash/treasury chalan/ bank draft from the places mentioned above. The tenderer or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders.								
8.	The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.								
9.	This invitation for tender is available on the website <u>lged.satkhira.gov.bd</u>								
10	Bill will be paid a	fter rec	eiving the f	une	1.				

(Narayen Chandra Sarker) Executive Engineer. LGED, Satkhira.

e-mail: xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd

Memo No : 46.02.8700.001.05.075.18.

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to:

01. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division Khulna.

02. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Khulna Region Khulna.

03. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Satkhira.

04. The Superintendent of Police, District: Satkhira.

05. The Executive Engineer (Mechanical), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

06. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District:

07. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad/Mayor, Pourashava, Satkhira.

08. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ______, Satkhira.

09. The Mechanical Foreman LGED, Satkhira.

10. Notice Board (All).

(Narayen Chandra Sarker) Executive Engineer. LGED, Satkhira.

e-mail: xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd